		Docket No	o.: 57801.010031
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	02-04-2004		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		IIII _Y	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	102660717	And the special section is a second section of the section of the second section of the	· <b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner or	rateris and Trademarks:		
Name of conveying party(ies):     HEINRICH BAUMGARTNER	JAN 2 6 2004 &	Name and address of rece     Name: BBS Kraftfahrzeu	
1.26.04	RADEMARY OFFICE	Address: Welschdorf 220	Secondary 180
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	·		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Schiltach	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: GERMANY	ZIP: 77761
Execution Date: January 20, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
•	ng date e 23, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)	
1	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be managed.	*	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Richard E. Dick		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 27,778		☑ Enclosed - Any excess	or insufficiency should be
Address: GREENBERG TRAURIC	G, P.C.	credited or debited to d	leposit account
77 WEST WACKER DR	IVE, SUITE 2500	Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago	State/Prov.: IL	50-2428	
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 60601-1732	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.</li> </ol>	elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any	/ attached copy is a true copy
Richard E. Dick	) res	land Dl	January 22, 2004
Name of Person Signing T	otal number of pages including c	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	2 Date

21-JAN-2004 11:13 '

BBS MARKETING SCHILTACH

+49 7836 52 282 5.27

## ASSIGNMENT

4

GREENBERG TRAURIG

(312) 456-6400

CHICAGO IP OPPICE
77 WEST WACKER DRIVE
SUITE 2490
CHICAGO, LLLINDIS 60401

57801.010031

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Hainrich Beurngarmer Ate Hackertenberg 100 17761 Schillach GERMANY

hereby assign, transfer and sets over to:
BBS KRAFTRAHRZEUGTECHNIK AG
Welschdorf 220
77761 Schiltsch
GERMANY

(Hereinaffer Falled "ASSIGNEE"), their entire Worldwide right, title and luterest in and to the invention known us:

ornamental design for vehicle wheel

for which a United States Patent Application was filed on

June 23, 2003 - 29/185,132

and all of their rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSICNCES agree without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) a execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other logal or quarilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to comparate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidance and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials la any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey their entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any columbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Petent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

7810 <u>V 8</u>	nuary 20, 2004	Name of Inventor Helnrich Baumgarmer	(Sea
Pare		Name of Inventor	(Sea
ale		Name of Inventor	(394
ate		Name of Inventor	(Gea
-	_		
tates. It si	nould preferably be signed before	hould be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here. If this Assignment is signed outside a United States Council.	Je the Unite
lates itsi	ite execution by the inventor(e) : nouldipreferably be signed before	thould be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here. If this Assignment is signed outside a United States Council.  Witness	ie the Unite
tales. it s	ne execution by the inventor(s) and inventor(s) and inventor inventor inventor inventor inventor (s) and inv		is the Unite
italies. It s	ne execution by the inventor(e) and inventor of the inventor o	Witness	to the Unite

21/01 '04 MI 09:42 [SE/EM NR 9626]

Received Jan-21-04 04:50am

From-+49 7721 883850

To-Greenberg Taurig CHI Page 007

PATENT REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0022